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INDIVIDUAL RECORDS
Official NCAA Division II women’s lacrosse records 
began with the 1998 season and are based on 
information submitted to the NCAA statistics ser-
vice by institutions participating in the statistics 
rankings. Caused turnovers, draw controls and 
ground balls were added for the 2007 season. In 
statistical rankings, the rounding of percentages 
and/or averages may indicate ties where none 
exists. In these cases, the numerical order of 
the rankings is accurate. A player whose career 
includes statistics from five seasons (or an active 
player who will play in five seasons) because she 
was granted an additional season of competition 
for reasons of hardship or a freshman redshirt is 
denoted by $.

SCORING
Points
Game

20—Alexandria Quast, Tiffin vs. Walsh, April 5, 
2013 (seven goals, 13 assists)

Season
180—Claire Petersen, Adelphi, 2011 (57 goals, 

123 assists; 20 games)
Career

564—Jackie Sileo, LIU Post, 2011-14 (195 
goals, 369 assists; 77 games)

Points Per Game
Season

9.26—Alexandria Quast, Tiffin, 2013 (176 in 19 
games)

Goals
Game

15—Lauren Lebo, Nyack vs. Felician, April 27, 
2016

Season
105—Alexandria Quast, Tiffin, 2013 (19 games)

Career
299—Katelyn Martin, West Chester, 2003-06 

(78 games)

Goals Per Game
Season

6.29—Mindy Richmond, Gannon, 2005 (88 in 
14 games)

Assists
Game

13—Alexandria Quast, Tiffin vs. Walsh, April 5, 
2013

Season
123—Claire Petersen, Adelphi, 2011 (20 games) 

Career
369—Jackie Sileo, LIU Post, 2011-14 (77 

games)

Assists Per Game
Season

6.15—Claire Petersen, Adelphi, 2011 (123 in 
20 games)

FIELD PLAY
Ground Balls
Season

97—Katie Zichelli, Lock Haven, 2009 (20 
games)

Ground Balls Per Game
Season

5.60—Katy Connery, Belmont Abbey, 2014 (84 
in 15 games)

Draw Controls
Season

179—Felicia Mills, Adelphi, 2014 (22 games)

Draw Controls Per Game
Season

9.78—Brianna Falese, Dowling, 2011 (176 in 
18 games)

GOALKEEPING
Saves
Game

33—Kelly McMahon, Millersville vs. Philadelphia 
U., April 2, 1999; Kelly Sharenko, Saint 
Michael’s vs. Stonehill, May 2, 1999; Kelly 
Sharenko, Saint Michael’s vs. Bentley, March 
3, 2000; Erin Hopkins, Franklin Pierce vs. 
Plymouth St., March 26, 2007; Katie Lee, 
Indiana (PA) vs. Lock Haven, April 9, 2007

Season
286—Virginia Capicchioni, Sacred Heart, 1999 

(16 games)
Career

961—Katie Lee, Indiana (PA), 2006-09 (64 
games)

Saves Per Game
Season

19.92—Mary Jo Lavoie, American Int’l, 2000 
(259 in 13 games)

Save percentage
Season

.717—Kelly Sharenko, Saint Michael’s, 1999 (79 
goals allowed, 200 saves)

Goals-Against Average
Season

4.45—Lauren Stone, Stonehill, 2005 (72 GA in 
970 minutes)

Career (Minimum 1,800 minutes)
5.52—Lauren Stone, Stonehill, 2003-06 (268 

GA in 2,911 minutes)

Goalkeeper  Minutes 
Played
Career

4,171—Kelly Fucillo, Le Moyne, 2009-12 (72 
games)

DEFENSE
Caused Turnovers
Season

67—Katie Zichelli, Lock Haven, 2011 (19 games)

Caused  Turnovers Per 
Game
Season

3.61—Katie Zichelli, Lock Haven, 2010 (65 in 
18 games); Liz Lyons, Merrimack, 2011 (65 
in 18 games)
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INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME LEADERS

Points
No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date 
20 Alexandria Quast, Tiffin vs. Walsh April 5, 2013
17 Lauren Lebo, Nyack  vs. Felician April 27, 2016
17 Melissa Williams, Georgian Court vs. Post March 31, 2015
16 Desiree Cox, Lees-McRae vs. Methodist April 6, 2008
16 Alexandria Quast, Tiffin vs. Wheeling Jesuit April 30, 2013
15 Katie Donovan, Chestnut Hill vs. American Int’l March 12, 2009
15 Alexandria Quast, Tiffin vs. Alderson Broaddus April 26, 2013
15 Melissa Williams, Georgian Court vs. Dominican (NY) April 27, 2016
14 Victoria Silvers, Nyack vs. Felician April 27, 2016
14 Riann Daziel, Mount Olive vs. Lees-McRae April 23, 2016
14 Erica Geremia, Le Moyne vs. Southern Conn. St. April 23, 2016
14 Stacey Reynolds, Gannon vs. Oberlin April 5, 2000
14 Lyndsey Boswell, Pfeiffer vs. Salve Regina March 13, 2002
14 Lyndsey Boswell, Pfeiffer vs. Greensboro April 9, 2002
14 Lauren Bevington, Gannon vs. Indiana (PA) April 21, 2004
14 Desiree Cox, Lees-McRae vs. Wilmington (DE) March 20, 2009
14 Claire Petersen, Adelphi vs. Merrimack March 30, 2011
14 Claire Petersen, Adelphi vs. Assumption April 12, 2011
14 Claire Petersen, Adelphi vs. Merrimack May 7, 2011
14 Alexandria Quast, Tiffin vs. Young Harris March 30, 2013
14 Alexandria Quast, Tiffin vs. Urbana April 19, 2013
14 Sarah Lankton, Findlay vs. Alderson Broaddus April 21, 2013

Goals
No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date 
15 Lauren Lebo, Nyack vs. Felician April 27, 2016
13 Desiree Cox, Lees-McRae vs. Methodist April 6, 2008
13 Katie Donovan, Chestnut Hill vs. American Int’l March 12, 2009
13 Lauren Lebo, Nyack vs. Emmanuel (GA) March 28, 2014
12 Riann Daziel, Mount Olive vs. Lees-McRae April 23, 2016
12 Jami Ladakakos, Franklin Pierce vs. Castleton April 21, 1999
12 Mackenzie Reid, Chowan vs. Columbia (SC) March 27, 2014
12 Lauren Lebo, Nyack vs. Caldwell April 14, 2014
11 Amanda Lohin, Saint Michael’s vs. Southern Conn. St. April 13, 2002
11 Katelyn Martin, West Chester vs. Gannon March 30, 2005
11 Alexandria Quast, Tiffin vs. Indiana Tech April 7, 2011
11 Nicole Runae, Shepherd vs. Newberry March 13, 2012
10 Kim Rochon, West Chester vs. Shippensburg April 4, 1998
10 Melissa Campbell, Philadelphia U.  vs. Bryn Mawr April 27, 2000
10 Jordan Baillargeon, Franklin Pierce vs. Norwich April 10, 2008
10 Desiree Cox, Lees-McRae vs. Wilmington (DE) March 20, 2009
10 Katie Donovan, Chestnut Hill vs. Wilmington (DE) April 22, 2009
10 Alexandria Quast, Tiffin vs. Urbana March 26, 2011
10 Heather Rosen, Queens (NY) vs. Bridgeport April 26, 2011
10 Taylor Lincoln, Young Harris vs. Reinhardt Feb. 22, 2013
10 Amy McNeil, Assumption vs. Franklin Pierce April 5, 2013
10 Alexandria Quast, Tiffin vs. Alderson Broaddus April 26, 2013
10 Mackenzie Reid, Chowan vs. Wilmington (OH) March 13, 2015
10 Kyra Bradley, Findlay vs. Lake Erie April 4, 2015

Assists
No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date 
13 Alexandria Quast, Tiffin vs. Walsh April 5, 2013
12 Stacey Reynolds, Gannon vs. Oberlin April 5, 2000
12 Page Heath, Shippensburg vs. Howard April 21, 2004
12 Katelyn Martin, West Chester vs. Bloomsburg May 1, 2004
11 Claire Petersen, Adelphi vs. Merrimack May 7, 2011
11 Jackie Sileo, LIU Post vs. Southern N.H. March 11, 2012
11 Amy Weinberg, Indiana (PA) vs. East Stroudsburg April 5, 2014
11 Victoria Silvers, Nyack vs. Felician April 27, 2016

No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date 
10 Melissa Williams, Georgian Court vs. Dominican (NY) April 27, 2016
10 Madeline Gilstrap, Rockhurst vs. Midland March 12, 2016
10 Whitney Jaffe, Pfeiffer vs. Erskine March 11, 2016
10 Debra Wood, Gannon vs. Fredonia April 22, 1998
10 Claire Petersen, Adelphi vs. Merrimack March 30, 2011
10 Ashley White, Seton Hill vs. West Va. Wesleyan April 5, 2011
10 Claire Petersen, Adelphi vs. Assumption April 12, 2011
10 Jackie Sileo, LIU Post vs. Merrimack April 6, 2013
10 Chelsea Borrino, Lock Haven vs. Mercyhurst April 27, 2013
10 Maggie Monnat, Le Moyne vs. American Int’l March 31, 2015
10 Melissa Williams, Georgian Court vs. Post March 31, 2015

Saves
No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date 
33 Kelly McMahon, Millersville vs. Philadelphia U. April 2, 1999
33 Kelly Sharenko, Saint Michael’s vs. Stonehill May 2, 1999
33 Kelly Sharenko, Saint Michael’s vs. Bentley March 30, 2000
33 Erin Hopkins, Franklin Pierce vs. Plymouth St. March 26, 2007
33 Katie Lee, Indiana (PA) vs. Lock Haven April 9, 2007
32 Laura Kaufman, Millersville vs. Bloomsburg April 25, 1998
32 Ashley Simpson, Franklin Pierce vs. St. Anselm April 15, 2003
32 Ashley Winkelspecht, Slippery Rock vs. West Chester April 3, 2007
31 Ginny Capicchioni, Sacred Heart vs. UMBC April 24, 1999
30 Kathryn Oliver, Regis (CO) vs. Bloomsburg March 10, 2001
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INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-SEASON RECORDS

Points Per Game
Player, Team Year Games G A Pts. PPG
Alexandria Quast, Tiffin 2013 19 105 71 176 9.26
Claire Petersen, Adelphi 2011 20 57 123 180 9.00
Jackie Sileo, LIU Post 2013 20 61 117 178 8.90
Trisha Moran, LIU Post 2004 15 65 53 118 7.87
Debra Wood, Gannon 1998 15 50 61 111 7.40
Julia Kudla, Lake Erie 2013 18 46 86 132 7.33
Jackie Sileo, LIU Post 2014 20 55 89 144 7.20
Lyndsey Boswell, Pfeiffer 2002 13 63 26 89 6.85
Stephanie Kienle, West Chester 2008 21 65 78 143 6.81
Stacey Reynolds, Gannon 1999 15 73 29 102 6.80
Stephanie Kienle, West Chester 2007 21 74 66 140 6.67
Brooke Witkowski, Dowling 2011 18 43 77 120 6.67
Mindy Richmond, Gannon 2005 14 88 5 93 6.64
Kathleen Sheehan, West Chester 2004 20 93 38 131 6.55
Breanna Haggerty, Mercyhurst 2008 15 75 23 98 6.53

Points
Player, Team Year Games G A Pts.
Claire Petersen, Adelphi 2011 20 57 123 180
Jackie Sileo, LIU Post 2013 20 61 117 178
Alexandria Quast, Tiffin 2013 19 105 71 176
Jackie Sileo, LIU Post 2014 20 55 89 144
Stephanie Kienle, West Chester 2008 21 65 78 143
Jackie Sileo, LIU Post 2012 20 45 96 141
Stephanie Kienle, West Chester 2007 21 74 66 140
Devan Crimi, Adelphi 2014 22 83 52 135
Julia Kudla, Lake Erie 2013 18 46 86 132
Kathleen Sheehan, West Chester 2004 20 93 38 131
Claire Petersen, Adelphi 2010 20 47 81 128
Jackie Baker, West Chester 2008 21 89 37 126
Erica Geremia, Le Moyne 2015 22 67 54 121
Brooke Witkowski, Dowling 2011 18 43 77 120
Katelyn Martin, West Chester 2006 21 91 28 119

Goals Per Game
Player, Team Year Games Goals GPG
Mindy Richmond, Gannon 2005 14 88 6.29
Alexandria Quast, Tiffin 2013 19 105 5.53
Cameron Colbert, Shippensburg 1999 13 69 5.31
Alexandria Quast, Tiffin 2011 16 84 5.25
Katie Donovan, Chestnut Hill 2009 17 88 5.18
Desiree Cox, Lees-McRae 2008 15 75 5.00
Breanna Haggerty, Mercyhurst 2008 15 75 5.00
Mackenzie Reid, Chowan 2015 11 55 5.00
Stacey Reynolds, Gannon 1999 15 73 4.87
Lyndsey Boswell, Pfeiffer 2002 13 63 4.85
Alexandria Quast, Tiffin 2012 17 82 4.82
Georgia Carinci, Bloomsburg 2004 18 85 4.72
Allison Kownacki, Southern Conn. St. 2007 13 61 4.69
Kathleen Sheehan, West Chester 2004 20 93 4.65
Katherine Hock, Adelphi 2005 16 73 4.56
Lauren Stille, Franklin Pierce 2008 16 73 4.56

Goals
Player, Team Year Games Goals
Alexandria Quast, Tiffin 2013 19 105
Kathleen Sheehan, West Chester 2004 20 93
Katelyn Martin, West Chester 2006 21 91
Jackie Baker, West Chester 2008 21 89
Ashley Olen, LIU Post 2013 20 89

Player, Team Year Games Goals
Mindy Richmond, Gannon 2005 14 88
Katie Donovan, Chestnut Hill 2009 17 88
Brittany Brigandi, Le Moyne 2011 21 87
Georgia Carinci, Bloomsburg 2004 18 85
Alexandria Quast, Tiffin 2011 16 84
Devan Crimi, Adelphi 2014 22 83
Katelyn Martin, West Chester 2005 19 82
Alexandria Quast, Tiffin 2012 17 82
Jessica Pandolf, Lock Haven 2015 21 82
Jackie Baker, West Chester 2007 21 81

Assists Per Game
Player, Team Year Games Assists APG
Claire Petersen, Adelphi 2011 20 123 6.15
Jackie Sileo, LIU Post 2013 20 117 5.85
Lauren Bevington, Gannon 2004 14 68 4.86
Jackie Sileo, LIU Post 2012 20 96 4.80
Julia Kudla, Lake Erie 2013 18 86 4.78
Jackie Sileo, LIU Post 2014 20 89 4.45
Brooke Witkowski, Dowling 2011 18 77 4.28
Rachel Ray, Adelphi 2009 18 75 4.17
Debra Wood, Gannon 1998 15 61 4.07
Claire Petersen, Adelphi 2010 20 81 4.05
Shannon Fabian, LIU Post 2006 18 71 3.94
Jackie Sileo, LIU Post 2011 17 67 3.94
Rachel Ray, Adelphi 2008 17 66 3.88
Lauren Bevington, Gannon 2005 14 54 3.86
Ashley White, Seton Hill 2011 17 65 3.82

Assists
Player, Team Year Games Assists
Claire Petersen, Adelphi 2011 20 123
Jackie Sileo, LIU Post 2013 20 117
Jackie Sileo, LIU Post 2012 20 96
Jackie Sileo, LIU Post 2014 20 89
Julia Kudla, Lake Erie 2013 18 86
Chelsea Borrino, Lock Haven 2014 22 83
Claire Petersen, Adelphi 2010 20 81
Stephanie Kienle, West Chester 2008 21 78
Brooke Witkowski, Dowling 2011 18 77
Rachel Ray, Adelphi 2009 18 75
Sarah Oor, Limestone 2013 22 73
Shannon Fabian, LIU Post 2006 18 71
Alexandria Quast, Tiffin 2013 19 71
Lauren Bevington, Gannon 2004 14 68
Caitlin Chase, Fla. Southern 2014 18 68

Saves Per Game
Player, Team Year Games Saves Avg.
Mary Jo Lavoie, American Int'l 2000 13 259 19.92
Julie Smith, East Stroudsburg 2006 14 268 19.14
Kathryn Oliver, Regis (CO) 2001 8 153 19.12
Susan Bridge, Merrimack 2000 14 263 18.79
Kelly Sharenko, Saint Michael’s 1999 11 200 18.18
Ashley Winkelspecht, Slippery Rock 2007 15 270 18.00
Virginia Capicchioni, Sacred Heart 1999 16 286 17.88
Gemma McDonald, Denver 1998 6 107 17.83
Katie Lee, Indiana (PA) 2008 15 266 17.73
Mary Jo Lavoie, American Int'l 1998 12 206 17.17
Kelly Sharenko, Saint Michael’s 2000 14 240 17.14
Ginny Capicchioni, Sacred Heart 1998 12 205 17.08
Ashley Simpson, Franklin Pierce 2003 14 236 16.86
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Player, Team Year Games Saves Avg.
Erin Hopkins, Franklin Pierce 2007 17 283 16.65
Ginny McCauley, Stonehill 1999 14 231 16.50

Saves
Player, Team Year Games Saves
Virginia Capicchioni, Sacred Heart 1999 16 286
Erin Hopkins, Franklin Pierce 2007 17 283
Ashley Winkelspecht, Slippery Rock 2007 15 270
Katie Lee, Indiana (PA) 2007 17 270
Julie Smith, East Stroudsburg 2006 14 268
Katie Lee, Indiana (PA) 2008 15 266
Susan Bridge, Merrimack 2000 14 263
Mary Jo Lavoie, American Int'l 2000 13 259
Jessica Bombard, Tiffin 2014 20 246
Jessica Bombard, Tiffin 2012 16 237
Kathy Walker, Post 2014 16 237
Ashley Simpson, Franklin Pierce 2003 14 236
Eryn McCaffrey, St. Andrews 2007 17 236

Save Percentage
Player, Team Year Games GA Sv. Pct.
Kelly Sharenko, Saint Michael’s 1999 11 79 200 .717
Ginny McCauley, Stonehill 1999 14 101 231 .696
Carolyn Cahill, Bentley 2000 16 104 223 .682
Vicky Perkins, Limestone 2001 11 53 110 .675
Josephine Coiro, Adelphi 2002 15 115 208 .655
Mary Jo Lavoie, American Int'l 2000 13 138 259 .652
Kelly Sharenko, Saint Michael’s 2000 14 121 224 .649
Ginny McCauley, Stonehill 2000 16 98 179 .646
Caitlin Fitzpatrick, Adelphi 2009 18 73 128 .637
Monica Rose, Bentley 2003 14 107 187 .636
Monica Rose, Bentley 2002 13 86 149 .634
Christine Latteri, Georgian Court 2007 18 107 185 .634
Meghan Briggs, St. Anselm 2002 14 84 145 .633
Jackie Weaver, Limestone 2003 15 79 135 .631
Rachel Bunn, Longwood 2001 15 99 168 .629

Goals-Against Average
Player, Team Year Games Min. GA Avg.
Lauren Stone, Stonehill 2005 19 970 72 4.45
Allyson Murphy, Adelphi 2005 9 510 39 4.59
Taylor Hayes, Adelphi 2015 22 1,108 87 4.71
Taylor Hayes, Adelphi 2014 21 1,147 92 4.81
Chrissy Baffuto, Lock Haven 2015 21 1,266 105 4.98
Caitlin Fitzpatrick, Adelphi 2009 18 880 73 4.98
Josephine Coiro, Adelphi 2003 12 720 61 5.08
Lauren Scipione, LIU Post 2007 17 947 83 5.26
Chrissy Baffuto, Lock Haven 2014 22 1,212 114 5.64
Lauren Stone, Stonehill 2004 17 844 80 5.69
Frankie Caridi, Adelphi 2011 20 1,147 113 5.91
Christine Latteri, Georgian Court 2007 18 1,080 107 5.94
Lauren Scipione, LIU Post 2008 19 970 97 6.00
Allyson Murphy, Adelphi 2006 17 899 90 6.01
Olivia Kirk, LIU Post 2015 19 913 92 6.05

Ground Balls Per Game

Player, Team Year Games
Ground 

Balls Avg.
Katy Connery, Belmont Abbey 2014 15 84 5.60
Katelin Rooney, Lees-McRae 2013 10 54 5.40
Danica Kristiansen, Adams St. 2012 11 58 5.27
Gayle Kuntzmann, Shippensburg 2008 16 80 5.00
Sarah Lankton, Findlay 2013 18 90 5.00
Konstandena Brown, Erskine 2015 16 79 4.94
Katie Zichelli, Lock Haven 2009 20 97 4.85

Player, Team Year Games
Ground 

Balls Avg.
Grace Martha, Southern Conn. St. 2008 15 72 4.80
Shana Schroeder, St. Andrews 2011 16 76 4.75
Liana Chirichiello, Felician 2016 11 52 4.73
Vanessa Moreira, Dowling 2008 15 71 4.73
Liz Lyons, Merrimack 2011 18 85 4.72
Tory Morgan, Belmont Abbey 2011 14 65 4.64
Katie Zichelli, Lock Haven 2010 18 83 4.61
Katie Zichelli, Lock Haven 2011 19 87 4.58
Janelle Cronmiller, East Stroudsburg 2008 18 82 4.56

Ground Balls

Player, Team Year Games
Ground 

Balls
Katie Zichelli, Lock Haven 2009 20 97
Sarah Lankton, Findlay 2013 18 90
Katie Zichelli, Lock Haven 2011 19 87
Liz Lyons, Merrimack 2011 18 85
Katy Connery, Belmont Abbey 2014 15 84
Katie Zichelli, Lock Haven 2010 18 83
Janelle Cronmiller, East Stroudsburg 2008 18 82
Gayle Kuntzmann, Shippensburg 2008 16 80
Konstandena Brown, Erskine 2015 16 79
Katy Crouse, West Chester 2010 21 78
Sarah Lankton, Findlay 2014 19 78
Shana Schroeder, St. Andrews 2011 16 76
Rebekah McCurry, Wilmington (DE) 2015 18 76
Brooke Woodland, Philadelphia U. 2008 17 74
Kimberly Jaksina, Franklin Pierce 2011 17 74

Draw Controls Per Game

Player, Team Year Games
Draw 

Controls Avg. 
Brianna Falese, Dowling 2011 18 176 9.78
Lauren Lebo, Nyack 2016 16 150 9.38
Meghan Smith, St. Anselm 2011 14 130 9.29
Morgan Cheripko, Tampa 2014 17 155 9.12
Kristie Sosnowski, Molloy 2010 17 147 8.65
Kristie Sosnowski, Molloy 2009 14 118 8.43
Felicia Mills, Adelphi 2014 22 179 8.14
Taylor DeMaio, Tiffin 2011 16 130 8.13
Katelyn Hill, Tiffin 2013 19 142 7.47
Laren Laubach, Slippery Rock 2013 16 118 7.38
Lauren Lebo, Nyack 2015 17 123 7.24
Sarah Boucher, Queens (NY) 2012 17 122 7.18
Danica Cutshall, Regis (CO) 2012 17 122 7.18
Stephanie McNesby, Holy Family 2012 18 129 7.17
Sarah Lankton, Findlay 2013 18 126 7.00
Alex O’Herrick, Lock Haven 2016 17 118 6.94

Draw Controls

Player, Team Year Games
Draw 

Controls
Felicia Mills, Adelphi 2014 22 179
Brianna Falese, Dowling 2011 18 176
Morgan Cheripko, Tampa 2014 17 155
Kristie Sosnowski, Molloy 2010 17 147
Katelyn Hill, Tiffin 2013 19 142
Tori Dugan, West Chester 2012 20 134
Felicia Mills, Adelphi 2015 22 134
Meghan Smith, St. Anselm 2011 14 130
Taylor DeMaio, Tiffin 2011 16 130
Stephanie McNesby, Holy Family 2012 18 129
Jessica Pandolf, Lock Haven 2014 22 127
Sarah Lankton, Findlay 2013 18 126
Lauren Lebo, Nyack 2015 17 123
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Player, Team Year Games
Draw 

Controls
Sarah Boucher, Queens (NY) 2012 17 122
Danica Cutshall, Regis (CO) 2012 17 122
Tori Dugan, West Chester 2013 19 122

Caused Turnovers Per Game
(This statistic was first codified as such in 1998, but was known 
before that year as interceptions and blocks.)

Player, Team Year Games
Caused 

Turnovers Avg.
Katie Zichelli, Lock Haven 2010 18 65 3.61
Liz Lyons, Merrimack 2011 18 65 3.61
Katie Zichelli, Lock Haven 2011 19 67 3.53
Monica Colwell, North Greenville 2016 17 58 3.41
Rebekah McCurry, Wilmington (DE) 2015 18 60 3.33
Katherine Athens, Pfeiffer 2014 18 53 2.94
Kim Williams, LIU Post 2010 16 47 2.94
Katy Crouse, West Chester 2010 21 60 2.86
Hannah Weisbrod, Rockhurst 2016 16 45 2.81
Maure Perrymond, East Stroudsburg 2012 16 45 2.81
Carrie Healey, Kutztown 2008 10 28 2.80
Vanessa Moreira, Dowling 2008 15 41 2.73
Marabeth Durden, Coker 2016 15 41 2.73
Gayle Kuntzmann, Shippensburg 2010 16 43 2.69
Liz Lyons, Merrimack 2010 15 40 2.67

Caused Turnovers
(This statistic was first codified as such in 1998, but was known 
before that year as interceptions and blocks.)

Player, Team Year Games
Caused 

Turnovers
Katie Zichelli, Lock Haven 2011 19 67
Katie Zichelli, Lock Haven 2010 18 65
Liz Lyons, Merrimack 2011 18 65
Katy Crouse, West Chester 2010 21 60
Rebekah McCurry, Wilmington (DE) 2015 18 60
Monica Caldwell, North Greenville 2016 17 58
Katherine Athens, Pfeiffer 2014 18 53
Lorianne Hoover, Fla. Southern 2015 23 53
Gabrielle Barowski, Fla. Southern 2015 23 52
Katie Zichelli, Lock Haven 2009 20 51
Libby Nichols, Philadelphia U. 2013 19 49
Katy Crouse, West Chester 2008 21 48
Kim Williams, LIU Post 2010 16 47
Cara Douglas, LIU Post 2016 21 46
Taylor Norwood, Indiana (PA) 2014 18 46
Tia Kline, Alderson Broaddus 2016 18 45
Hannah Weisbrod, Rockhurst 2016 16 45
Maure Perrymond, East Stroudsburg 2012 16 45
Julie Kraus, Southern N.H. 2009 18 45
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INDIVIDUAL CAREER LEADERS

Points Per Game
(Minimum 160 Points)

Player, Team Years Games Goals Assists Points PPG
Jackie Sileo, LIU Post 2011-14 77 195 369 564 7.32
Alexandria Quast, Tiffin 2010-13 67 288 124 412 6.15
Trisha Moran, LIU Post 2001-04 60 216 130 346 5.77
Jackie Andersen, Dowling 2012-15 67 244 137 381 5.69
Erica Geremia , Le Moyne 2013-16 89 242 248 490 5.51
Stephanie Kienle, West 

Chester
2005-08 74 218 172 390 5.27

Shannon Fabian, LIU Post 2004-07 67 152 193 345 5.15
Caitlin Chase, Fla. Southern 2012-15 72 146 213 359 4.99
Erica Devito, Adelphi 2009-12 77 270 110 380 4.94
Katelyn Martin, West 

Chester
2003-06 78 299 77 376 4.82

Leigh Titus, Lock Haven 2007-10 77 269 100 369 4.79
Jackie Baker, West Chester 2006-09 79 255 116 371 4.70
Devan Crimi, Adelphi 2011-14 82 248 132 380 4.63
Emily Roussel , Tiffin 2013-16 76 282 66 348 4.58
Sarah Oor, Limestone 2011-14 80 138 221 359 4.49

Points
Player, Team Years Games Goals Assists Points
Jackie Sileo, LIU Post 2011-14 77 195 369 564
Erica Geremia, Le Moyne 2013-16 89 242 248 490
Alexandria Quast, Tiffin 2010-13 67 288 124 412
Stephanie Kienle, West Chester 2005-08 74 218 172 390
Jackie Andersen, Dowling 2012-15 67 244 137 381 
Erica Devito, Adelphi 2009-12 77 270 110 380
Devan Crimi, Adelphi 2011-14 82 248 132 380
Katelyn Martin, West Chester 2003-06 78 299 77 376
Jackie Baker, West Chester 2006-09 79 255 116 371
Leigh Titus, Lock Haven 2007-10 77 269 100 369
Sarah Oor, Limestone 2011-14 80 138 221 359
Caitlin Chase, Fla. Southern 2012-15 72 146 213 359 
Emily Roussel, Tiffin 2013-16 76 282 66 348
Trisha Moran, LIU Post 2001-04 60 216 130 346
Shannon Fabian, LIU Post 2004-07 67 152 193 345

Goals Per Game
(Minimum 100 Goals)

Player, Team Years Games Goals GPG
Katie Donovan, Chestnut Hill 2006-09 58 275 4.74
Alexandria Quast, Tiffin 2010-13 67 288 4.30
Breanna Haggerty, Mercyhurst 2006-09 62 241 3.89
Katelyn Martin, West Chester 2003-06 78 299 3.83
Emily Roussel, Tiffin 2013-16 76 282 3.71
Jackie Andersen, Dowling 2012-15 67 244 3.64
Mary Eshenour, Gannon 2008-11 68 246 3.62
Erica Devito, Adelphi 2009-12 77 270 3.51
Leigh Titus, Lock Haven 2007-10 77 269 3.49
Sarah Lankton, Findlay 2013-16 75 262 3.49
Ashley Olen, LIU Post 2010-13 78 258 3.31
Jessica Pandolf, Lock Haven $2011-15 82 266 3.24
Jackie Baker, West Chester 2006-09 79 255 3.23
Kristin Darrell, Stonehill 2005-08 75 241 3.21
Devan Crimi, Adelphi 2011-14 82 248 3.02

Player, Team Years Games Goals GPG
Erica Geremia , Le Moyne 2013-16 89 242 2.72

Goals
Player, Team Years Games Goals
Katelyn Martin, West Chester 2003-06 78 299
Alexandria Quast, Tiffin 2010-13 67 288
Emily Roussel, Tiffin 2013-16 76 282
Katie Donovan, Chestnut Hill 2006-09 58 275
Erica Devito, Adelphi 2009-12 77 270
Leigh Titus, Lock Haven 2007-10 77 269
Jessica Pandolf, Lock Haven $2011-15 82 266 
Sarah Lankton, Findlay 2013-16 75 262
Ashley Olen, LIU Post 2010-13 78 258
Jackie Baker, West Chester 2006-09 79 255
Devan Crimi, Adelphi 2011-14 82 248
Mary Eshenour, Gannon 2008-11 68 246
Jackie Andersen, Dowling 2012-15 67 244 
Erica Geremia, Le Moyne 2013-16 89 242
Kristin Darrell, Stonehill 2005-08 75 241
Breanna Haggerty, Mercyhurst 2006-09 62 241

Assists Per Game
(Minimum 80 Assists)

Player, Team Years Games Assists APG
Claire Petersen, Adelphi ^2010-11 40 204 5.10
Jackie Sileo, LIU Post 2011-14 77 369 4.79
Brooke Witkowski, Dowling 2009-12 64 201 3.14
Lauren Bevington, Gannon 2002-05 58 182 3.14
Kayla Nelson, Gannon 2007-10 62 190 3.06
Dina Cifelli, West Chester 2014-16 54 164 3.04
Caitlin Chase, Fla. Southern 2012-15 72 213 2.96
Amy Weinberg, Indiana (PA) 2013-16 71 205 2.89
Shannon Fabian, LIU Post 2004-07 67 193 2.88
Rachel Ray, Adelphi 2006-09 67 193 2.88
Erica Geremia, Le Moyne 2013-16 89 248 2.79
Sarah Oor, Limestone 2011-14 80 221 2.76
Kelley Duffey, Queens (NC) 2007-10 70 170 2.43
Kayleigh Johnson, Lock Haven 2009-12 76 184 2.42
Stephanie Kienle, West Chester 2005-08 74 172 2.32
Chelsea Borrino, Lock Haven 2011-14 76 173 2.28
Renee Kania, Seton Hill 2013-16 75 165 2.20
^ Played 2012-13 seasons at Stony Brook.

Assists
Player, Team Years Games Assists
Jackie Sileo, LIU Post 2011-14 77 369
Erica Geremia, Le Moyne 2013-16 89 248
Sarah Oor, Limestone 2011-14 80 221 
Caitlin Chase, Fla. Southern 2012-15 72 213
Amy Weinberg, Indiana (PA) 2013-16 71 205
Claire Petersen, Adelphi ^2010-11 40 204
Brooke Witkowski, Dowling 2009-12 64 201
Shannon Fabian, LIU Post 2004-07 67 193
Rachel Ray, Adelphi 2006-09 67 193
Kayla Nelson, Gannon 2007-10 62 190
Kayleigh Johnson, Lock Haven 2009-12 76 184
Lauren Bevington, Gannon 2002-05 58 182
Chelsea Borrino, Lock Haven 2011-14 76 173
Stephanie Kienle, West Chester 2005-08 74 172
Kelley Duffey, Queens (NC) 2007-10 70 170
Renee Kania, Seton Hill 2013-16 75 165
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Player, Team Years Games Assists
Dina Cifelli, West Chester 2014-16 54 164
^ Played 2012-13 seasons at Stony Brook.

Saves Per Game
(Minimum 500 Saves)

Player, Team Years Games Saves Avg.
Katie Lee, Indiana (PA) 2006-09 64 961 15.02
Kathryn Oliver, Regis (CO) 2001-04 44 659 14.98
Ashley Simpson, Franklin Pierce 2001-04 52 743 14.29
Rachel Bunn, Longwood 1998-01 61 800 13.11
Eryn McCaffrey, St. Andrews 2006-09 69 880 12.75
Ashley Winkelspecht, Slippery Rock 2007-10 65 824 12.68
Jessica Bombard, Tiffin 2012-15 74 918 12.41
Gina Gallo, American Int’l 2008-11 60 731 12.18
Lisa Corso, Southern Conn. St. 2007-10 54 655 12.13
Yshonda Wisher, Bloomsburg 1999-02 56 668 11.93
Jillian Bolduc, Franklin Pierce 2009-12 64 745 11.64
Kaitlyn Overley, Erskine 2009-12 61 654 10.72
Melissa Jenkins, Holy Family 2009-12 67 706 10.54
Kahli Evans, Queens (NY) 2011-14 61 636 10.43
Bethany Davis, Catawba 2013-16 67 672 10.03

Saves
Player, Team Years Games Saves
Katie Lee, Indiana (PA) 2006-09 64 961
Jessica Bombard, Tiffin 2012-15 74 918 
Eryn McCaffrey, St. Andrews 2006-09 69 880
Ashley Winkelspecht, Slippery Rock 2007-10 65 824
Rachel Bunn, Longwood 1998-01 61 800
Jillian Bolduc, Franklin Pierce 2009-12 64 745
Ashley Simpson, Franklin Pierce 2001-04 52 743
Gina Gallo, American Int’l 2008-11 60 731
Melissa Jenkins, Holy Family 2009-12 67 706
Bethany Davis, Catawba 2013-16 67 672
Yshonda Wisher, Bloomsburg 1999-02 56 668
Kathryn Oliver, Regis (CO) 2001-04 44 659
Lisa Corso, Southern Conn. St. 2007-10 54 655
Kaitlyn Overley, Erskine 2009-12 61 654
Kahli Evans, Queens (NY) 2011-14 61 636

Goals Against Average
(Minimum 1,800 Minutes)
Player, Team Years Gm Min. GA Avg.
Lauren Stone, Stonehill 2003-06 61 2,911 268 5.52
Amanda McGeachey, Stonehill 2005-08 56 2,388 252 6.33
Lauren Scipione, LIU Post 2005-08 69 3,180 337 6.36
Carissa Medeiros, Stonehill 2001-03 56 3,191 339 6.37
Allyson Murphy, Adelphi 2004-07 54 2,889 312 6.48
Caitlin Fitzpatrick, Adelphi 2007-10 65 3,038 335 6.62
Brigid Michling, Limestone 2009-12 43 1,844 214 6.96
Chrissy Esposito, LIU Post 2003-06 55 1,984 231 6.99
Molly Marbut, Le Moyne 2012-15 55 2,836 336 7.11
Charlotte Dixon, Pfeiffer 2003-06 42 1,810 215 7.13
Christine Latteri, Georgian Court 2007-10 71 3,539 426 7.22
Mary Green, West Chester 2006-09 61 3,141 379 7.24
Stacey Schmidt, Longwood 2001-04 53 2,370 290 7.34
Sarah Kahle, Queens (NC) 2004-07 64 3,426 430 7.53
Monica Rose, Bentley 2000-03 41 2,301 292 7.61

Goalkeeper Minutes Played
Player, Team Years Games Minutes
Kelly Fucillo, Le Moyne 2009-12 72 4,171
Maureen Spellman, New Haven 2009-12 72 4,168
Ashley Armstrong, Stonehill 2012-15 72 4,105
Jessica Bombard, Tiffin 2012-15 74 4,023
Eryn McCaffrey, St. Andrews 2006-09 69 3,961
Melissa Jenkins, Holy Family 2009-12 67 3,911
Jillian Bolduc, Franklin Pierce 2009-12 64 3,774
Bethany Davis, Catawba 2013-16 67 3,716
Kate Gavin, Belmont Abbey 2006-09 72 3,679
Katie Lee, Indiana (PA) 2006-09 64 3,591
Kaitlyn Overley, Erskine 2009-12 61 3,587
Christine Latteri, Georgian Court 2007-10 71 3,539
Jill Martin, Philadelphia U. 2001-04 60 3,533
Jess Anderson, Saint Michael’s 2002-05 59 3,532
Rachel Bunn, Longwood 1998-01 61 3,517
Chrissy Baffuto, Lock Haven 2013-15 61 3,483
*Active player.
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ANNUAL INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

POINTS PER GAME
Year Name, Team Cl. Games Goals Assists Points PPG
1998 Debra Wood, Gannon Jr. 15 50 61 111 7.40
1999 Stacey Reynolds, Gannon Jr. 15 73 29 102 6.80
2000 Stacey Reynolds, Gannon Sr. 15 32 55 87 5.80
2001 Lisa Castellano, Merrimack Sr. 15 51 38 89 5.93
2002 Lyndsey Boswell, Pfeiffer So. 13 63 26 89 6.85
2003 Trisha Moran, LIU Post Jr. 13 30 53 83 6.38
2004 Trisha Moran, LIU Post Sr. 15 65 53 118 7.87
2005 Mindy Richmond, Gannon Sr. 14 88 5 93 6.64
2006 Shannon Fabian, LIU Post Jr. 18 42 71 113 6.28
2007 Stephanie Kienle,  

West Chester
Jr. 21 74 66 140 6.67

2008 Stephanie Kienle,  
West Chester

Sr. 21 65 78 143 6.81

2009 Carley Glass, Chestnut Hill Jr. 17 62 46 108 6.35
2010 Claire Petersen, Adelphi So. 20 47 81 128 6.40
2011 Claire Petersen, Adelphi Jr. 20 57 123 180 9.00
2012 Jackie Sileo, LIU Post So. 20 45 96 141 7.05
2013 Alexandria Quast, Tiffin Sr. 19 105 71 176 9.26
2014 Jackie Sileo, LIU Post Sr. 20 55 89 144 7.20
2015 Mackenzie Reid, Chowan Jr. 11 55 13 68 6.18 
2016 Melissa Williams, Georgian 

Court
Sr. 19 66 45 111 5.84

POINTS
Year Name, Team Cl. Games Goals Assists Points
1998 Debra Wood, Gannon Jr. 15 50 61 111
1999 Stacey Reynolds, Gannon Jr. 15 73 29 102
2000 Stacey Reynolds, Gannon Sr. 15 32 55 87

Kristin Restivo, East 
Stroudsburg 

Sr. 16 72 15 87

2001 Jessica Lee, Gannon Jr. 18 50 49 99
2002 Katie Lambert, Stonehill Jr. 20 68 36 104
2003 Megan Dwyer, Lock Haven Sr. 16 50 39 89
2004 Kathleeen Sheehan, West 

Chester
Sr. 20 93 38 131

2005 Kirstin McGoldrick, West 
Chester

Sr. 19 54 52 106

2006 Katelyn Martin, West Chester Sr. 21 91 28 119
2007 Stephanie Kienle, West Chester Jr. 21 74 66 140
2008 Stephanie Kienle, West Chester Sr. 21 65 78 143
2009 Carley Glass, Chestnut Hill Jr. 17 62 46 108
2010 Claire Petersen, Adelphi So. 20 47 81 128
2011 Claire Petersen, Adelphi Jr. 20 57 123 180
2012 Jackie Sileo, LIU Post So. 20 45 96 141
2013 Jackie Sileo, LIU Post Jr. 20 61 117 178
2014 Jackie Sileo, LIU Post Sr. 20 55 89 144
2015 Erica Geremia, Le Moyne Jr. 22 67 54 121
2016 Melissa Williams, Georgian 

Court
Sr. 19 66 45 111

GOALS PER GAME
Year Name, Team Class Games Goals GPG
1998 Tricia Davidson, Limestone Sr. 11 44 4.00
1999 Cameron Colbert, Shippensburg Fr. 13 69 5.31
2000 Kristin Restivo, East Stroudsburg Sr. 16 72 4.50
2001 Kim Rochon, West Chester Sr. 15 58 3.87
2002 Lyndsey Boswell, Pfeiffer So. 13 63 4.85

Year Name, Team Class Games Goals GPG
2003 Page Heath, Shippensburg Jr. 12 47 3.92
2004 Georgia Carinci, Bloomsburg Sr. 18 85 4.72 
2005 Mindy Richmond, Gannon Sr. 14 88 6.29
2006 Katelyn Martin, West Chester Sr. 21 91 4.33
2007 Allison Kownacki, Southern Conn. St. Jr. 13 61 4.69
2008 Desiree Cox, Lees-McRae Fr. 15 75 5.00

Breanna Haggerty, Mercyhurst Jr. 15 75 5.00
2009 Katie Donovan, Chestnut Hill Sr. 17 88 5.18
2010 Bridget Dullea, Converse Fr. 17 73 4.29
2011 Alexandria Quast, Tiffin So. 16 84 5.25
2012 Alexandria Quast, Tiffin Jr. 17 82 4.82
2013 Alexandria Quast, Tiffin Sr. 19 105 5.53
2014 Mackenzie Reid, Chowan So. 13 58 4.46
2015 Mackenzie Reid, Chowan Jr. 11 55 5.00
2016 Caitlyn Nemeth, Brevard 	 So. 15 67 4.46

GOALS
Year Name, Team Class Games Goals
1998 Natalie Smith, Longwood Fr. 14 55
1999 Stacey Reynolds, Gannon Jr. 15 73
2000 Kristin Restivo, East Stroudsburg Sr. 16 72
2001 Kim Rochon, West Chester Sr. 15 58
2002 Katie Lambert, Stonehill Jr. 20 68
2003 Emily Bikowski, Longwood So. 15 54
2004 Kathleen Sheehan, West Chester Sr. 20 93
2005 Mindy Richmond, Gannon Sr. 14 88
2006 Katelyn Martin, West Chester Sr. 21 91
2007 Jackie Baker, West Chester So. 21 81
2008 Jackie Baker, West Chester Jr. 21 89
2009 Katie Donovan, Chestnut Hill Sr. 17 88
2010 Taryn Millerd, Gannon Sr. 19 77
2011 Brittany Brigandi, Le Moyne Jr. 21 87
2012 Alexandria Quast, Tiffin Jr. 17 82
2013 Alexandria Quast, Tiffin Sr. 19 105
2014 Devan Crimi, Adelphi Sr. 22 83
2015 Jessica Pandolf, Lock Haven Sr. 21 82
2016 Jacqueline Jahelka, Adelphi Jr. 22 80

ASSISTS PER GAME
Year Name, Team Class Games Assists APG
1998 Debra Wood, Gannon Jr. 15 61 4.07
1999 Debra Wood, Gannon Sr. 15 41 2.73
2000 Stacey Reynolds, Gannon Sr. 15 55 3.67
2001 Jessica Lee, Gannon Jr. 18 49 2.72
2002 Jessica Lee, Gannon Sr. 14 32 2.29
2003 Lauren Bevington, Gannon So. 15 44 2.93
2004 Lauren Bevington, Gannon Jr. 14 68 4.86
2005 Lauren Bevington, Gannon Sr. 14 54 3.86
2006 Shannon Fabian, LIU Post Jr. 18 71 3.94
2007 Jennifer Parro, Southern N.H. So. 14 46 3.29
2008 Rachel Ray, Adelphi Jr. 17 66 3.88
2009 Rachel Ray, Adelphi Sr. 18 75 4.17
2010 Claire Petersen, Adelphi So. 20 81 4.05
2011 Claire Petersen, Adelphi Jr. 20 123 6.15
2012 Jackie Sileo, LIU Post So. 20 96 4.80
2013 Jackie Sileo, LIU Post Jr. 20 117 5.85
2014 Jackie Sileo, LIU Post Sr. 20 89 4.45
2015 Rebecca Martin, Edinboro Jr. 15 56 3.73
2016 Lauren Nunes, East Stroudsburg Sr. 17 61 3.59
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ASSISTS
Year Name, Team Cl. Games Assists
1998 Debra Wood, Gannon Jr. 15 61
1999 Debra Wood, Gannon Sr. 15 41
2000 Stacey Reynolds, Gannon Sr. 15 55
2001 Jessica Lee, Gannon Jr. 18 49
2002 Katie Lambert, Stonehill Jr. 20 36
2003 Elizabeth Blaisdell, Bryant Jr. 18 46
2004 Lauren Bevington, Gannon Jr. 14 68
2005 Lauren Bevington, Gannon Sr. 14 54
2006 Shannon Fabian, LIU Post Jr. 18 71
2007 Stephanie Kienle, West Chester Jr. 21 66
2008 Stephanie Kienle, West Chester Sr. 21 78
2009 Rachel Ray, Adelphi Sr. 18 75
2010 Claire Petersen, Adelphi So. 20 81
2011 Claire Petersen, Adelphi Jr. 20 123
2012 Jackie Sileo, LIU Post So. 20 96
2013 Jackie Sileo, LIU Post Jr. 20 117
2014 Jackie Sileo, LIU Post Sr. 20 89
2015 Amy Weinberg, Indiana (PA) Jr. 18 67
2016 Amy Weinberg, Indiana (PA) Sr. 19 67

GOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE
Year Name, Team Class Games Minutes GA GAA
1998 Cindy Brownell, Lock Haven So. 11 585 88 9.03
1999 Kelly Sharenko, Saint Michael’s Jr. 11 662 79 7.16
2000 Ginny McCauley, Stonehill Sr. 16 914 98 6.43
2001 Vicky Perkins, Limestone Sr. 11 520 53 6.12
2002 Stacey Schmidt, Longwood So. 16 960 100 6.25
2003 Josephine Coiro, Adelphi So. 12 720 61 5.08
2004 Lauren Stone, Stonehill So. 17 844 80 5.69
2005 Lauren Stone, Stonehill Jr. 19 970 72 4.45
2006 Allyson Murphy, Adelphi Jr. 17 899 90 6.01
2007 Lauren Scipione, LIU Post Jr. 17 947 83 5.26
2008 Lauren Scipione, LIU Post Sr. 19 970 97 6.00
2009 Caitlin Fitzpatrick, Adelphi Jr. 18 880 73 4.98
2010 Christine Latteri, Georgian 

Court
Sr. 19 898 97 6.48

2011 Frankie Caridi, Adelphi Fr. 20 1,147 113 5.91
2012 Kelly Fucillo, Le Moyne Sr. 19 1,009 120 7.14
2013 Rashelle McLellan, Limestone Sr. 22 1,226 126 6.17
2014 Taylor Hayes, Adelphi So. 21 1,147 92 4.81
2015 Taylor Hayes, Adelphi Jr. 22 1,107 87 4.71
2016 Taylor Hayes, Adelphi Sr. 22 1,179 84 4.27

SAVE PERCENTAGE
Year Name, Team Class Games GA Saves  Pct.
1998 Rachel Bunn, Longwood Fr. 14 138 209 .602
1999 Kelly Sharenko, Saint Michael’s Jr. 11 79 200 .717
2000 Carolyn Cahill, Bentley Sr. 16 104 223 .682
2001 Vicky Perkins, Limestone Sr. 11 53 110 .675
2002 Josephine Coiro, Adelphi Fr. 15 115 218 .655
2003 Monica Rose, Bentley Sr. 14 107 187 .636
2004 Kammie Studley, Pfeiffer Sr. 15 103 168 .620
2005 Kisa Bushyeager, Gannon Jr. 11 58 91 .611
2006 Charlotte Dixon, Pfeiffer Sr. 18 89 147 .623
2007 Christine Latteri, Georgian 

Court
Fr. 18 107 185 .634

2008 Lauren Scipione, LIU Post Sr. 19 97 156 .617
2009 Caitlin Fitzpatrick, Adelphi Jr. 18 73 128 .637
2010 Christine Latteri, Georgian 

Court
Sr. 19 97 146 .601

2011 Frankie Caridi, Adelphi Fr. 20 113 146 .564

Year Name, Team Class Games GA Saves  Pct.
2012 Stephanie DiLegge, Mercy Jr. 13 734 172 .558
2013 Molly Marbut, Le Moyne So. 19 127 162 .561
2014 Jessica Bombard, Tiffin Jr. 20 213 246 .536
2015 Lexi Swisher, West Va. 

Wesleyan
So. 16 142 177 .555

2016 Olivia Kirk, LIU Post So. 21 87 120 .580

GROUND BALLS PER GAME

Year Name, Team Class Games
Ground 

Balls Avg.
2007 Joanne Heintz, Gannon Sr. 16 63 3.94
2008 Gayle Kuntzmann, Shippensburg So. 16 80 5.00
2009 Katie Zichelli, Lock Haven So. 20 97 4.85
2010 Katie Zichelli, Lock Haven Jr. 18 83 4.61
2011 Shana Schroeder, St. Andrews Jr. 16 76 4.75
2012 Danica Kristiansen, Adams St. Fr. 11 58 5.27
2013 Katelin Rooney, Lees-McRae Jr. 10 54 5.40
2014 Katy Connery, Belmont Abbey Jr. 15 84 5.60
2015 Konstandena Brown, Erskine Jr. 16 79 4.94
2016 Liana Chirichiello, Felician Fr. 11 52 4.73

DRAW CONTROLS PER GAME

Year Name, Team Class Games
Draw 

Controls Avg.
2007 Kim DeLorenzo, St. Thomas 

Aquinas
Jr. 16 99 6.19

2008 Maria DeStefano, Merrimack Fr. 14 80 5.71
2009 Kristie Sosnowski, Molloy Jr. 14 118 8.43
2010 Kristie Sosnowski, Molloy Sr. 17 147 8.65
2011 Brianna Falese, Dowling Sr. 18 176 9.78
2012 Sarah Boucher, Queens (NY) Jr. 17 122 7.18

Danica Cutshall, Regis (CO) So. 17 122 7.18
2013 Katelyn Hill, Tiffin Fr. 19 142 7.47
2014 Morgan Cheripko, Tampa Fr. 17 155 9.12
2015 Lauren Lebo, Nyack Jr. 17 123 7.24
2016 Lauren Lebo, Nyack Sr. 16 150 9.38

CAUSED TURNOVERS PER GAME

Year Name, Team Class Games
Caused 

Turnovers Avg.
2007 Stacey Ryan, Dominican (NY) Sr. 9 21 2.33
2008 Carrie Healey, Kutztown So. 10 28 2.80
2009 Katie Zichelli, Lock Haven So. 20 51 2.55
2010 Katie Zichelli, Lock Haven Jr. 18 65 3.61
2011 Liz Lyons, Merrimack Sr. 18 65 3.61
2012 Maure Perrymond, East 

Stroudsburg
Sr. 16 45 2.81

2013 Libby Nichols, Philadelphia U. Jr. 19 49 2.58
2014 Katherine Athens, Pfeiffer Sr. 18 53 2.94
2015 Rebekah McCurry, Wilmington 

(DE)
Sr. 18 60 3.33

2016 Monica Colwell, North Greenville So. 17 58 3.41
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TEAM RECORDS
Official NCAA women’s lacrosse records began with the 1982 season and are 
based on information submitted to the NCAA statistics service by institutions 
participating in the statistics rankings.  In statistical rankings, the rounding of 
percentages and/or averages may indicate ties where none exists.  In these 
cases, the numerical order of the rankings is accurate.

SCORING
Goals
Game

30—Shippensburg vs. Pfeiffer, March 21, 1999; West Chester vs. Slippery 
Rock, April 10, 2008

Season
424—West Chester, 2008 (21 games); Adelphi, 2011 (20 games)

Scoring Offense
Season

21.20—Adelphi, 2011 (424 in 20 games)

FIELD PLAY
Ground Balls
Season

696—Adelphi, 2010 (20 games)

Ground Balls Per Game
Season

35.60—Dowling, 2008 (534 in 15 games)

Draw Controls
Season

359—Adelphi, 2014 (22 games)

Draw Controls Per Game
Season

18.64—Rollins, 2010 (261 in 14 games)

DEFENSE
Fewest Goals Allowed
Season

61—Adelphi, 2003 (12 games)

Scoring Defense
Season

4.10—Stonehill, 2005 (86 goals allowed in 21 games)

Caused Turnovers
Season

327—Adelphi, 2010 (20 games)

Caused Turnovers Per Game
Season

16.35—Adelphi, 2010 (327 in 20 games)

MISCELLANEOUS
Scoring Margin
Season

15.25—Adelphi, 2011 (424 goals, 119 goals allowed in 20 games)

Winning Percentage
1.000—Stonehill, 2005 (21-0); LIU Post, 2007 (17-0); Adelphi, 2009 (18-0); 

Adelphi, 2011 (20-0); LIU Post, 2013 (20-0); Adelphi, 2014 (22-0)

Wins in a Season
22—Adelphi, 2014 (22-0)
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TEAM LEADERS

SINGLE-GAME RECORDS

OFFENSE
Goals
No. Team vs. Opponent Date 
30 Shippensburg vs. Pfeiffer March 21, 1999
30 West Chester vs. Slippery Rock April 10, 2008
29 Rockhurst vs.  Benedictine (KS) April 7, 2016
29 Shippensburg vs. Indiana (PA) April 6, 1999
29 Philadelphia U. vs. Bryn Mawr April 27, 2000
29 Shepherd vs. Findlay March 30, 2013
28 Shippensburg vs. Lock Haven March 30, 1999
28 Philadelphia U. vs. Immaculata April 21, 1999
28 Philadelphia U. vs. Chestnut Hill April 27, 2003
28 Indiana (PA) vs. Slippery Rock March 31, 2007
28 Merrimack vs. American Int’l March 14, 2008
28 Grand Valley St. vs. Notre Dame (OH) May 3, 2013

SEASON RECORDS

OFFENSE
Scoring Offense
Team Year Games Goals GPG
Adelphi 2011 20 424 21.20
Adelphi 2010 20 418 20.90
West Chester 2008 21 424 20.19
Adelphi 2009 18 353 19.61
West Chester 2007 21 403 19.19
LIU Post 2010 18 343 19.06
Stonehill 2005 21 394 18.76
Lock Haven 2007 20 374 18.70
Merrimack 2010 15 272 18.13
Limestone 2010 20 361 18.05
Adelphi 2012 19 340 17.89
Rollins 2012 17 304 17.88
Lock Haven 2010 18 321 17.83
Limestone 2012 19 336 17.68
Philadelphia U. 2014 18 316 17.56

Goals
Team Year Games Goals
West Chester 2008 21 424
Adelphi 2011 20 424
Adelphi 2010 20 418
West Chester 2007 21 403
Stonehill 2005 21 394
Lock Haven 2009 22 383
Adelphi 2014 22 381
Lock Haven 2007 20 374
West Chester 2004 21 362
Limestone 2010 20 361
Adelphi 2009 18 353
West Chester 2006 21 349
LIU Post 2010 18 343

Team Year Games Goals
Limestone 2013 22 342
Adelphi 2012 19 340

DEFENSE
Scoring Defense

Team Year Games
Goals 

Allowed Avg.
Stonehill 2005 21 86 4.10
Adelphi 2014 22 100 4.55
Adelphi 2009 18 86 4.78
Lock Haven 2015 21 105 5.00
Adelphi 2015 22 111 5.05
Adelphi 2003 12 61 5.08
Stonehill 2004 17 89 5.24
Mount Olive 2015 18 98 5.44
Stonehill 2003 19 105 5.53
Adelphi 2005 16 89 5.56
Limestone 2015 18 100 5.56
LIU Post 2007 17 96 5.65
Queens (NC) 2006 18 102 5.67
Limestone 2001 11 63 5.73
Limestone 2003 15 86 5.73

Fewest Goals Allowed

Team Year Games
Goals 

Allowed
Adelphi 2003 12 61
Limestone 2001 11 63
Saint Michael’s 1999 11 81
LIU Post 2003 13 82
Assumption 1999 8 86
Bentley 1999 8 86
Bentley 2002 13 86
Limestone 2003 15 86
Stonehill 2005 21 86
Adelphi 2009 18 86
St. Anselm 2002 14 88
Adelphi 2004 14 89
Stonehill 2004 17 89
Adelphi 2005 16 89
LIU Post 2016 21 91
UC Davis 2000 15 92
Adelphi 2001 10 92

FIELD PLAY
Ground Balls Per Game

Team Year Games
Ground 

Balls Avg.
Dowling 2008 15 534 35.60
Adelphi 2010 20 696 34.80
Rollins 2009 15 496 33.07
Philadelphia U. 2008 17 562 33.06
Bloomsburg 2009 18 583 32.39
Lees-McRae 2013 11 353 32.09
East Stroudsburg 2008 18 573 31.83
Lenoir-Rhyne 2012 16 503 31.44
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Team Year Games
Ground 

Balls Avg.
Franklin Pierce 2010 15 465 31.00
Queens (NC) 2011 17 523 30.76
Grand Valley St. 2014 18 544 30.22
Bloomsburg 2010 19 572 30.11
Rollins 2010 14 421 30.07
St. Andrews 2011 16 472 29.50
Lees-McRae 2011 13 383 29.46

Ground Balls
Team Year Games Ground Balls
Adelphi 2010 20 696
Lock Haven 2009 22 605
Bloomsburg 2009 18 583
East Stroudsburg 2008 18 573
Bloomsburg 2010 19 572
Philadelphia U. 2008 17 562
Limestone 2013 22 547
Fla. Southern 2015 23 546
Grand Valley St. 2014 18 544
Dowling 2008 15 534
Adelphi 2011 20 533
Queens (NC) 2011 17 523
Bloomsburg 2012 19 523
Limestone 2012 19 521
Limestone 2014 19 519

Draw Controls

Team Year Games
Draw 

Controls
Adelphi 2014 22 359
Lindenwood (MO) 2015 21 341
West Chester 2007 21 336
West Chester 2008 21 334
West Chester 2012 20 331
Adelphi 2015 22 330
Mercyhurst 2016 20 327
Lock Haven 2007 20 324
Limestone 2010 20 323
Dowling 2011 18 323
Le Moyne 2011 21 322
Rollins 2015 23 318
Limestone 2009 20 317
Adelphi 2010 20 316

Draw Controls Per Game

Team Year Games
Draw 

Controls Avg.
Rollins 2010 14 261 18.64
Dowling 2011 18 323 17.94
Regis (CO) 2013 15 265 17.67
Molloy 2010 17 300 17.65
Stonehill 2009 16 282 17.63
Slippery Rock 2011 17 291 17.12
Regis (CO) 2012 17 291 17.12
Indiana (PA) 2012 17 290 17.06
Molloy 2009 16 269 16.81
Tiffin 2011 16 269 16.81
Molloy 2011 16 269 16.81
West Chester 2009 17 285 16.76
West Chester 2012 20 331 16.55
Southern N.H. 2008 18 297 16.50
LIU Post 2010 18 297 16.50

Caused Turnovers Per Game

Team Year Games
Caused  

Turnovers Avg.
Adelphi 2010 20 327 16.35
Merrimack 2010 15 224 14.93
Stonehill 2011 19 283 14.89
West Chester 2009 17 250 14.71
Adelphi 2009 18 261 14.50
Coker 2016 15 214 14.27
Queens (NC) 2012 17 235 13.82
Fla. Southern 2015 23 316 13.74
Bloomsburg 2007 17 233 13.71
Stonehill 2009 16 218 13.63
Dowling 2013 16 217 13.56
Dowling 2008 15 202 13.47
Bloomsburg 2008 18 241 13.39
Southern N.H. 2009 18 238 13.22
West Chester 2007 21 276 13.14
Newberry 2013 17 222 13.06

Caused Turnovers

Team Year Games
Caused 

Turnovers
Adelphi 2010 20 327
Fla. Southern 2015 23 316
Fla. Southern 2016 22 284
Stonehill 2011 19 283
West Chester 2007 21 276
Adelphi 2014 22 264
Adelphi 2009 18 261
West Chester 2010 21 259
Adelphi 2015 22 253
New Haven 2009 20 251
West Chester 2009 17 250
West Chester 2008 21 247
Adelphi 2011 20 246
Georgian Court 2011 19 244
Bloomsburg 2008 18 241
Southern N.H. 2009 18 238

MISCELLANEOUS
Scoring Margin

Team Year Games Goals
Goals 

Allowed Avg.
Adelphi 2011 20 424 119 15.25
Adelphi 2009 18 353 86 14.83
Stonehill 2005 21 394 86 14.67
Adelphi 2010 20 418 141 13.85
West Chester 2008 21 424 135 13.76
Adelphi 2014 22 381 100 12.77
LIU Post 2010 18 343 124 12.17
Limestone 2010 20 361 123 11.90
West Chester 2007 21 403 154 11.86
Lock Haven 2010 18 321 126 10.83
Limestone 2012 19 336 132 10.74
LIU Post 2008 19 310 110 10.53
Stonehill 2004 17 266 89 10.41
Adelphi 2005 16 255 89 10.38
West Chester 2005 19 324 127 10.37
Georgian Court 2010 19 317 120 10.37

Winning Percentage
Team Year Won Lost Pct.
Adelphi 2014 22 0 1.000
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Team Year Won Lost Pct.
Stonehill 2005 21 0 1.000
Adelphi 2011 20 0 1.000
LIU Post 2013 20 0 1.000
Adelphi 2009 18 0 1.000
LIU Post 2007 17 0 1.000
Adelphi 2016 21 1 .955
Adelphi 2015 21 1 .955
West Chester 2008 20 1 .952
Lock Haven 2015 20 1 .952
Adelphi 2010 19 1 .950
Limestone 2014 18 1 .947
Philadelphia U. 2014 17 1 .944

Wins
Team Year Wins
Adelphi 2014 22
Adelphi 2016 21
Stonehill 2005 21
Adelphi 2015 21
West Chester 2008 20
Adelphi 2011 20
Limestone 2013 20
LIU Post 2013 20
Lock Haven 2015 20
Fla. Southern 2016 19
West Chester 2007 19
Adelphi 2010 19
West Chester 2010 19
Lock Haven 2014 19
Lindenwood (MO) 2015 19
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ANNUAL TEAM CHAMPIONS

Scoring Offense
Year Team Games Goals Avg.
1998 Gannon 15 235 15.67
1999 Shippensburg 14 238 17.00
2000 Philadelphia U. 16 229 14.31
2001 West Chester 15 209 13.93
2002 West Chester 15 224 14.93
2003 LIU Post 13 216 16.62
2004 West Chester 21 362 17.24
2005 Stonehill 21 394 18.76
2006 LIU Post 18 304 16.89
2007 West Chester 21 403 19.19
2008 West Chester 21 424 20.19
2009 Adelphi 18 353 19.61
2010 Adelphi 20 418 20.90
2011 Adelphi 20 424 21.20
2012 Adelphi 19 340 17.89
2013 Shepherd 16 277 17.31
2014 Philadelphia U. 18 316 17.56
2015 Lindenwood (MO) 21 339 16.14
2016 Ala.-Huntsville 18 294 16.33

Scoring Defense
Year Team Games GA Avg.
1998 Albany (NY) 15 124 8.27
1999 Saint Michael’s 11 81 7.36
2000 UC Davis 15 92 6.13
2001 Limestone 11 63 5.73
2002 Longwood 16 100 6.25
2003 Adelphi 12 61 5.08
2004 Stonehill 17 89 5.24
2005 Stonehill 21 86 4.10
2006 Queens (NC) 18 102 5.67
2007 LIU Post 17 96 5.65
2008 LIU Post 19 110 5.79
2009 Adelphi 18 86 4.78
2010 Limestone 20 123 6.15
2011 Adelphi 20 119 5.95
2012 Le Moyne 19 128 6.74
2013 Pfeiffer 17 104 6.12
2014 Adelphi 22 100 4.55
2015 Lock Haven 21 105 5.00
2016 Adelphi 22 94 4.27

Scoring Margin
Year Team Games GF GA Avg.
1998 Gannon 15 235 149 5.73
1999 Shippensburg 14 238 130 7.71
2000 UC Davis 15 203 92 7.40
2001 Limestone 11 126 63 5.73
2002 Longwood 16 230 100 8.13
2003 LIU Post 13 216 82 10.31
2004 Stonehill 17 266 89 10.41
2005 Stonehill 21 394 86 14.67
2006 LIU Post 18 304 124 10.00
2007 West Chester 21 403 154 11.86
2008 West Chester 21 424 135 13.76
2009 Adelphi 18 353 86 14.83
2010 Adelphi 20 418 141 13.85
2011 Adelphi 20 424 119 15.25
2012 Limestone 19 336 132 10.74
2013 LIU Post 20 338 141 9.85
2014 Adelphi 22 381 100 12.77

Year Team Games GF GA Avg.
2015 Adelphi 22 336 111 10.23
2016 Adelphi 22 315 94 10.05

Draw Controls Per Game

Year Team Games
Draw 

Controls Avg.
2007 Lock Haven 20 324 16.20
2008 Southern N.H. 18 297 16.50
2009 Stonehill 16 282 17.63
2010 Rollins 14 261 18.64
2011 Dowling 18 323 17.94
2012 Regis (CO) 17 291 17.12
2013 Regis (CO) 15 265 17.67
2014 Findlay 19 312 16.42
2015 Lindenwood (MO) 21 341 16.24
2016 Mercyhurst 20 327 16.35

Ground Balls Per Game

Year Team Games
Ground 

Balls Avg.
2007 Philadelphia U. 14 411 29.36
2008 Dowling 15 534 35.60
2009 Rollins 15 496 33.07
2010 Adelphi 20 696 34.80
2011 Queens (NC) 17 523 30.76
2012 Lenoir-Rhyne 16 503 31.44
2013 Lees-McRae 11 353 32.09
2014 Grand Valley St. 18 544 30.22
2015 Lenoir-Rhyne 18 458 25.44
2016 Converse 14 383 27.36

Caused Turnovers Per Game

Year Team Games
Caused 

Turnovers Avg.
2007 Bloomsburg 17 233 13.71
2008 Dowling 15 202 13.47
2009 West Chester 17 250 14.71
2010 Adelphi 20 327 16.35
2011 Stonehill 19 283 14.89
2012 Queens (NC) 17 235 13.82
2013 Dowling 16 217 13.56
2014 Adelphi 22 264 12.00

Regis (CO) 17 204 12.00
2015 Fla. Southern 23 316 13.74
2016 Coker 15 214 14.27

Winning Percentage
Year Team W L Pct. 
1998 Gannon 13 2 .867
1999 Gannon 13 2 .867
2000 Stonehill 15 1 .938
2001 Limestone 10 1 .909
2002 Longwood 15 1 .938
2003 Stonehill 17 2 .895
2004 LIU Post 14 1 .933

Longwood 14 1 .933
2005 Stonehill 21 0 1.000 
2006 Adelphi 16 1 .941
2007 LIU Post 17 0 1.000
2008 West Chester 20 1 .952
2009 Adelphi 18 0 1.000
2010 Adelphi 19 1 .950
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Year Team W L Pct. 
2011 Adelphi 20 0 1.000
2012 Limestone 17 2 .895
2013 LIU Post 20 0 1.000
2014 Adelphi 22 0 1.000
2015 Adelphi 21 1 .955
2016 Adelphi 21 1 0.955
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IWLCA FINAL DIVISION II POLLS

2012
1.	 LIU Post 
2.	 West Chester
3.	 Le Moyne 
4.	 Adelphi
5.	 Rollins
6.	 Limestone
7.	 Stonehill
8.	 New Haven
9.	 Bentley
10.	 Dowling
11.	 Lock Haven
12.	 Bloomsburg
13.	 Mercyhurst
14.	 Gannon
15.	 Fla. Southern

2013
1.	 LIU Post
2.	 Limestone
3.	 Rollins
4.	 Adelphi
5.	 Le Moyne
6.	 Lock Haven
7.	 Stonehill
8.	 Pfeiffer
9.	 West Chester
10.	 Fla. Southern
11.	 Dowling
12.	 Indiana (PA)
13.	 New Haven
14.	 Bentley
15.	 Lindenwood (MO)

2014
1.	 Adelphi
2.	 Lock Haven
3.	 LIU Post
4.	 Lindenwood (MO)
5.	 Limestone
6.	 New Haven
7.	 Pfeiffer
8.	 Mercyhurst
9.	 St. Anselm
10.	 Fla. Southern
11.	 Le Moyne
12.	 Stonehill
13.	 Indiana (PA)
14.	 Dowling
15.	 Regis (CO)

2015
1.	 Adelphi
2.	 Lock Haven
3.	 Le Moyne
4.	 Lindenwood (MO)
5.	 New Haven
6.	 Fla. Southern
7.	 Stonehill
8.	 Rollins
9.	 LIU Post
10.	 Mercyhurst
11.	 Mount Olive
12.	 Limestone
13.	 West Chester
14.	 Grand Valley St.
15.	 Seton Hill
16.	 Queens (NC)
17.	 Dowling
18.	 Regis (CO)
19.	 Bentley
20. 	 St. Anselm

2016
1.	 Fla. Southern
2.	 Adelphi
3.	 Le Moyne
4.	 Lindenwood (MO)
5.	 LIU Post
6.	 Rollins
7.	 Dowling
8.	 West Chester
9.	 Queens (NC)
10.	 Mercyhurst
11.	 New Haven
12.	 Grand Valley St.
13.	 Indiana (PA)
14.	 Bentley
15.	 Regis (CO)
16.	 Lock Haven
17.	 Limestone
18.	 East Stroudsburg
19.	 Mount Olive
20.	 Stonehill


